## UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc# 2131222007 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK

G: 1 OF 3

$I \cup I$	DATE: 11/08/2021 10:26 AM P
11001 WA-20	DECEASED JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF  L	•
COUNTY OF	) )
	WOMBLE (Affiant) being duly sworn states that 5 resides at resides at the control of the owners of the land in Cook County, Illinois described as:
	See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof
That the deceased deceased attached	
That the deceased	died:
X	Leaving no Last Will & Testament
	Leaving a Will & Testament a copy of which is attached The original of the unproven will should be filed with the Clerk of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of County Cook County, Illinois
	Leaving a Last Will & Testament which is filed in The Unproven Will Box of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of County Cook County, Illinois about (date of filing or probate no.).
	e of the estate of the deceased, including both real and personal property owned by the lividually or in joint tenancy at the time of the death of the deceased does not exceed the sum dollars (Value of Estate).
Affiant Anh	via & Womble
Subscribed and swo	orn to before me by the said <u>Adivia E. Zombie</u> this 26th day
	ADRIENNE SHREFFLER
Notary	Official Seal  Notary Public - State of Illinois  My Commission Expires May 11, 2024

Deceased Joint Tenancy Affidavit

### OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PORT OF

# COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 2012 00	5129 DAT	E ISSUED 11/8/2021
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME EDNA WOMBLE	SEX DATE OF DEA FEMALE MAY 02, 2	
COUNTY OF DEATH.	AGEAT LAST BIRTHDAY DATE OF BIRTH SULLY 23, 1923	
CITY OR TOWN CHICAGO	HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION NAME  LAKEVIEW REHAB & NURSING CENTER	
PLACE OF DEATH NURSING HOME / LONG	ERM CARE FACILITY	
BIRTHPLACE NEWPORT, VA	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH SURVIVING SPOUSEIGIVIL UNION PARTNER'S MAIDEN NAME  227-20-0143 WIDOWED	EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? NO
RESIDENCE 1737 N LARRABEE	APT. NO. CITY OR TOWN CHICAGO	INSIDE CITÝ LIMITS? YES
COOK IL	ZIP CODE PATHERICO PARENT'S NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGEICIVILIUNION MOTHERICO PARENT'S NAME PRIOR TO MAE HALL  SMITH EVERETT MAE HALL	FIRST MARRIAGE/CIVIL UNION
INFORMANTS NAME ARLIVIA WOMBLE	RELATIONSHIP MAILING ADDRESS DAUGHTER 1737 N LARRABEE CHICAGO IL, 6061	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
METHOD OF DISPOSITION BURIAL	#대한다.#**   * * * #대한대:##	FOISPOSITION 11, 2012
FUNERAL HOME JOHNSON FUNERAL SEI	VICE, 418 S CICERC AVE, CHICAGO, IL. 60644	
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME DUSHAWN SMITH	FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S ILLINOIS LI 034016056	CENSE NUMBER
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME DAVID ORR	DATE FILED WITH LOCAL REGISTE MAY 10, 2012	₹ÁR
CAUSE OF DEATH PART I.	MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION	
(Final disease or condition resulting in death)	Due to (or as a cinsequence of)	
	Due to (or as a consequence of).  Due to (or as a consequence of).	
PART II Enter other significant cone	Oue to (or as a consequence of)  lions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in PAR)  WAS AN AUTOPSY PE	RPORMED? NO
	WÈRE AUTOPSY FINDI COMPLETE CAUSE OF	
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE	M. NNER OF DEATH N ATURAL	
DATE OF INJURY	TIME OF INJURY PLACE OF INJURY	INJURY AT WORK?
LOCATION OF INJURY		
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRE	IF,TRANSPC {	IA ION INJURY SPECIFY
	TE LAST SEENALIVE WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR DATE PRONOUNCED CORONER CONTACTED? YES	TIME OF DEATH
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN	DATE CERTIF MAY 10.	
TO AND THE STATE OF THE STATE O	你这一点的时间,你没有好好。""你说在一点的话,一点好的,一般好好,一样的,一个我们的女子,你的女子,一样的女子,一样的女子,我们不会看着这样。""你不是这样的	N'S LICENSE NUMBER



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk



2131222007 Page: 3 of 3

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNIT 1737A IN WEST PARK PLACE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

PART OF THE NORTH HALF AND THE NORTH HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER AND THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH. RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT B TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON MAY 13, 1999 DOCUMENT NO. 99466009, TOGETHER WITH A PERCENTAGE OF THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNIT AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINIOS.

COMMONLY KNOWN ADDROSS!

1737 A. NORTH DARBBER, CHE IL. 60014

The Clark's Office DeeD POCUMENT # 00160021

PREPARED BY AND MALL TO: ADRIENME SHRETTLER 4653 N. HILWALKER BUC. CHE IL. 60030